

Item-
70. 07-05-2024

sg Ct. 8

FA 302 of 1984

Jagadish Prosad Ladia
Versus
Atmaram & Ors.

1. The appellant is not represented not any accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.
2. In view of our earlier order dated 15th April, 2024 and having regard to the fact that the appellant is not represented and we find from the record that eviction decree has been stayed by the co-ordinate Bench, the appeal has now become infructuous and stands dismissed. However, there shall be no order as to costs.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)